Interest rate derivatives contracts are outlined in Note 8.d, with a net negative fair value of $38.1 million (2020: negative $51.3 million) which are
exposed to fair value movements if interest rates change.

Appendix 4E and Full Year Results 2021 65

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
RISK MANAGEMENT
RAMSAY HEALTH CARE LIMITED

17 Financial risk management (Continued)
Interest rate sensitivity
The following sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both derivative and non-derivative
instruments at the end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
throughout the reporting period.
At the end of the reporting period, as specified in the following table, if the interest rates had been higher or lower than the year end rates
and all other variables were held constant, the consolidated entity’s post tax profit and Other Comprehensive Income would have been affected
as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Other Comprehensive Income
Higher/(Lower)

2021
$m

2020
$m

2021
$m

2020
$m

AUD
+60 basis points (2020: +45 basis points) (3.5) -1 1.4 1.4
-60 basis points (2020: -45 basis points) 3.5 -1 (1.1) (1.0)
GBP
+50 basis points (2020: +55 basis points) 2.2 (0.1) -2 1.0
-50 basis points (2020: -55 basis points) (2.2) 0.3 -2 (0.9)
EUR
+30 basis points (2020: +40 basis points) 14.3 (4.8) -2 11.8
-30 basis points (2020: -40 basis points) (12.5) 4.8 -2 (12.0)

1 There would be no significant impact on net profit as unhedged interest rate exposures are not significant.
2 There were no outstanding interest rate derivative contracts which have been designated as effective hedges at the year end.

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate volatility observed during the
relevant financial year. The change in sensitivity applied for 2021, versus 2020, is due to the change in interest rate volatilities applicable
to 2021.

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign